MM OIPE 08	-17-2001
FORM PTO-1594	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	1814859 y thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies). PADEMARK	2. Name and address of acceiving party(ies):
Asian-AM Products, Inc.	Name: Presidential Bank, FSB, F/K/A Presidential Savings Bank, FSB
□ Individual(s) □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership ** Corporation-State New York □ Other □ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ** Yes □ No 3. Nature of Conveyance: □ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name ** Other Restraining Notice to Garnishee Execution Date: August 9, 2001 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/278,776 - FAMILY ELEPHANT & Design Filed: June 29, 2001	Address: 4520 East-West Highway Bethesda, Maryland 20814 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Corporation-State Other Federal Chartered Savings Bank If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached Pes No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Pes No B. Trademark registration No.(s)
Additional numbers a	ittached? □ Yes 🗱 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: one
David J. Kera, Esquire OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C. Attorneys at Law Fourth Floor 1755 Jefferson Davis Highway Arlington, Virginia 22202	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 ★ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
OSMMN Ref: 212735US-21SD	Deposit account number:15-0030 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document. David J. Kera, Esquire Name of Person Signing Total numbers	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the August 10, 2001 Date Der of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Do not deta	ach this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503

[tmforms|admntm.fms|reccover.ltr]

ADDITIONAL NAMES OF CONVEYING PARTIES

Peter Lee a/k/a Anek Thaveesaeggsiri a/k/a Anan Thaveesaeggsiri Individual
75 Onderdonk Avenue
Ridgewood, NY 11385

21 Crest Road New Hyde Park, NY 11040

Annie Lee a/k/a Rachanee Cheanpardee Individual 75 Onderdonk Avenue Ridgewood, NY 11385

21 Crest Road New Hyde Park, NY 11040

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW Y COUNTY OF QUEENS	
PRESIDENTIAL BANK, FSB F/K/A PRESIDEN SAVINGS BANK, FSB,	4 -

Index No.:6393-01

Plaintiff,

RESTRAINING NOTICE

-against-

To Garnishee

ASIAN-AM PRODUCT, INC., PETER LEE, RACHANEE CHEANPARDEE, CROWN CREDIT COMPANY and CITICORP DEL LEASE, INC.,

Defendants.

Re: Judgment Debtors:

Asian-Am Product, Inc.

Peter Lee a/k/a Anek Thaveesaeggsiri a/k/a Anan Thaveesaeggsiri

Annie Lee a/k/a Rachanee Cheanpardee

Social Security Numbers: 553-81-8796

118-74-8516 113-11-3081

Addresses: 75 Onderdonk Avenue

Ridgewood, NY 11385

21 Crest Road

New Hyde Park, NY 11040

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK

TO: Strong International Trading Corp.

1177 Flushing Avenue Brooklyn, NY 11237 Attn: Long Deng

iManage:1085664.1

GREETING:

WHEREAS, in an action in the Supreme Court of the State of New York, County of Queens between Presidential Bank, FSB f/k/a Presidential Savings Bank, FSB, as plaintiff, and Asian-Am Product, Inc., Peter Lee, Rachanee Cheanpardee, Crown Credit Company and Citicorp Del lease, Inc., as defendants, who are all the parties named in said action, a judgment was entered on June 26, 2001, in favor of Plaintiff, judgment creditor, and against Asian-Am Product, Inc., Peter Lee and Rachanee Cheanpardee, judgment debtors whose addresses are as follows: Asian-Am Product, Inc., 75 Onderdonk Avenue, Ridgewood, New York 11385, Peter Lee, 21 Crest Road, Manhasset Hills, New York 11040 and Rachanee Cheanpardee, 21 Crest Road, Manhasset Hills, New York 11040, in the amount of \$1,672,532.72, together with statutory interest from July 11, 2001 and the entire amount remains due and unpaid.

WHEREAS, it appears that you owe a debt to the judgment debtor or are in possession or in custody of property in which the judgment debtor has an interest;

TAKE NOTICE that pursuant to subdivision (b) of Section 5222 of the Civil Practice Law and Rules, which is set forth in full herein, you are hereby forbidden to make or suffer any sale, assignment or transfer of, or any interference with any such property or pay over or otherwise dispose of any such debt except as therein provided.

TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that this notice also covers all property in which the judgment debtor has an interest hereafter coming into your possession or custody, and all debts hereafter coming due from you to the judgment debtor.

Section 5222(b) Effect of restraint; prohibition of transfer; duration. A judgment debtor served with a restraining notice is forbidden to make or suffer any sale, assignment, transfer or interference with any property in which he has an interest, except upon direction of the sheriff or pursuant to an order of the court, until the judgment is satisfied or vacated. A restraining notice served upon a person other than the judgment debtor is effective only if at the time of service, he owes a debt to the judgment debtor or he is in the possession or custody of property in which he knows or has reason to believe the judgment debtor has an interest, or if the judgment creditor has stated in the notice that a specified debt is owed by the person served to the judgment debtor or that the judgment debtor has an interest in specified property in the possession or custody of such a person, including any specified in the notice, and all debts of such person, including any specified in the notice, then due and thereafter coming due to the judgment debtor, shall be subject to the notice. Such a person is forbidden to make or suffer any sale, assignment or transfer of, or any interference with, any such property, or pay over or otherwise dispose of any such debt, to any person other than the sheriff, except upon direction of the sheriff or pursuant to an order over or otherwise dispose of any such debt to any person other than the sheriff, except upon direction of the sheriff or pursuant to an order of the court, until the expiration of one year after the notice is served upon him, or until the judgment is satisfied or vacated, whichever event first occurs. A judgment creditor who has specified personal property or debt in a restraining notice shall be liable to the owner of the property or the person to whom the debt is owed, if other than

iManage:1085664.1

the judgment debtor, for any damages sustained by reason of the restraint. If a garnishee served with a restraining notice withholds the payment of money belonging or owed to the judgment debtor in an amount equal to twice the amount due on the judgment, the restraining notice is not effective as to other property or money.

TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that disobedience of this Restraining Notice is punishable as a contempt of court.

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that State and Federal laws prevent certain money or property from being taken to satisfy judgments or orders. Such money or property is said to be "exempt". The following is a partial list of money which may be exempt: (1) Supplemental security income(SSI); (2) Social Security; (3)Public assistance (welfare); (4) Alimony or child support; (5) Unemployment benefits; (6) Disability benefits; (7) Workers' compensation benefits; (8) Public or private pensions; and (9) Veterans benefits. If you think that any of your money that has been taken or held is exempt, you must act promptly because the money may be applied to the judgment or order. If you claim that any of your money that has been taken or held is exempt, you may contact the person sending this notice. Also, YOU MAY CONSULT AN ATTORNEY, INCLUDING LEGAL AID IF YOU QUALIFY. The law (NEW York civil practice law and rules, article four and sections fifty-two hundred thirty-nine and fifty-two hundred forty provides a procedure for determination of a claim to an exemption.

Dated: East Meadow, New York August 9, 2001

RECORDED: 08/10/2001

CERTILMAN BALIN ADLER & HYMAN, LLP

Attorneys for Presidential Bank, FSB F/K/A Presidential Savings Bank, FSB,

Bv:

JASPREET S. MAYALL, ESQ.

90 Merrick Avenue East Meadow, NY 11554 (516) 296-7000

iManage:1085664.1